	04-01-200	02					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			Т	U.S. DEPARTME U.S. Patent	ENT OF COM and Tradema		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	10203805	3	V	▼			
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the at	tached origin	nal documents or	copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(les		2. Name and a	ddress of	recelving part	y(ies)		
Curtis Computer Produ	cts, Inc.	Name:Byte Brothers, Inc.					
	3-15-02	Internal Add	iress:		<u>-</u>	משא איים	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📭 Yes 🔼 No					<u>:3</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:						5	
Assignment	Merger			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10,56 1138 115.06	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addre	ess: <u>70</u>	03 132nd P	<u>lace, S.</u>	Eq.	
Other	_				page f of garage page file g) ()	
Other		7.7	1-	T 77		00000	
		City: NewCa	astre	State: <i>\text{IA}</i>	Zip:_ ⁵	18059	
Execution Date: February	28, 2002	Additional nam	e(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes 🖫	⊒ No	
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):						
If this document is being filed	I together with a new appli	cation, the execu	ution date	of the applicat	tion is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s) 5,79	91,171	5,605,3		
				77,512 14,162	5,337,9	199	
	Additional numbers att	l ached? 📮 Yes [∑	-	•			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number	r of applic	ations and pat	ents involv	ed: 💪	
Name: Darrell Igelmu		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.4	1) <u>\$_</u>	<u> </u>		
		☐ Enclose	d				
Internal Address:		Authoriz	zed to be	charged to dep	posit accou	nt	
		8. Deposit acc	ount numi	per:			
Street Address: Byte Brot	hers, Inc.	E0041 F					
7003 132nd Place, S.E) •	500415					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

is a true copy of the original document. John J. O'Connor

9. Statement and signature.

City: Newcastle

Name of Person Signing

State: WA

Signature

20002 g March

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip: 98059

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Curtis Computer Products, Inc., an Iowa corporation ("Assignor"), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents identified in the attached schedule A (the "Patents") hereby sells and assigns to Byte Brothers, Inc. a Washington Corporation, ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the Patents, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, had this assignment not been made.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 28th day of February, 2002.

Curtis Computer Products, Inc.

John J. O'Connor

Secretary

State of New York)

) ss:

County of Suffolk)

On this day of February, 2002, before me personally appeared John J. O'Connor, who acknowledged himself to be the Secretary of Curtis Computer Products, Inc. and that he, as such Secretary, being authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public Jusa Du

LISA DUFF Notary Public, State of New York No. 4979359

Registered in Suffolk County

Commission Expires March 25, 20

PATENT REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0633

EXHIBIT & - Schedule A

QUALIEC PATENTS

File No.	Country	Title	Appln/Patent No.	Issue Date
PA 94/48-CA	Canada	Security Retaining Member	Filed/2,120,995	
PA 94/48-MX	Mexico	Security Retaining Member	Issued/190326	
PA 97/48-US	USA	Scissor Lock with Removable Cable Adaptor	Issued/5,791,171	Aug. 11, 1998
PA 94/49-US	USA	Disk Drive Lock Assembly	Issued/5,377,512	Jan. 3, 1995
PA 92/57-US	USA	Security Apparatus	Issued/5,314,162	May 24, 1994
PA 97/49-US	USA	Lock with Removable Cable Adaptor	Issued/5,875,657	March 2, 1999
PA 94/50-US	USA	Equipment Security Apparatus	Issued/5,605,316	Feb. 25, 1997
PA 94/48-US	USA	Security Retaining Member	Issued/5,337,999	Aug. 16, 1994

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 012721 FRAME: 0634